

# DeKalb County Government

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023-0663	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Action	
File created:	5/24/2023		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	7/11/2023		Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts A Resolution Of The Board of Commissioners Of DeKalb County, Georgia Requesting The Installation Of Solar Panels On DeKalb County Owned Facilities And Land				

#### Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2023 07.11 Item 2023-0663, 2. Solar Panel Resolution\_2023.5.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
7/11/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass			
7/11/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	reconsidered	Pass			
7/11/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass			
7/10/2023	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass			
6/13/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred for 30 days	Pass			
6/6/2023	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass			
6/6/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned				
Substitute							

Public Hearing: YES 🗆 🛛 NO 🛛

Department: Board of Commissioners

### **SUBJECT:**

**Commission District(s):** All Commission Districts

A Resolution Of The Board of Commissioners Of DeKalb County, Georgia Requesting The Installation Of Solar Panels On DeKalb County Owned Facilities And Land

Information Contact: Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2899

#### **PURPOSE:**

To adopt an urging resolution Of The Board of Commissioners Of DeKalb County, Georgia Requesting The Installation Of Solar Panels On DeKalb County Owned Facilities and Land

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The DeKalb County Board of Commissioners recognizes the importance of renewable energy sources in reducing greenhouse gas emissions and addressing the threat of climate change. The DeKalb County Board of Commissioners seeks to further reduce its carbon footprint and create a stream of revenue through the

#### File #: 2023-0663, Version: 1

installation of solar panels on county-owned facilities and land. As part of the Atlanta Regional Commission's Green Communities Program, DeKalb County has earned Silver Certification and seeks to move towards gold status.

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None.

# **<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u>**

To approve the urging resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.